
PATH

O E

O EO E

O EO E

O EO E

O EO E

O

 

E

O

 

E

O

 

E

O

 

E

O

 

E

O

 

E

ST. MARGARET MARY'S SCHOOL

CENTENNIAL     AVENUE

CLOVELLY

ST
EP

S

KERBSTONE

BRICK WALL

PATHCONCRETE

CO
NCRETE W

ALL

CO
NCRETE G

UTTER

KER
B

STO
NE

KERBSTONE

PATHCONCRETE

W
ALL

RENDERED

LINESHOLDPAINTED

LINEBARRIERDOUBLE LINEBARRIERDOUBLE

KERBSTONE

WALLBRICK

CONCRETE

GUTTERCONCRETE

BRICK     WALL

DRIVEWAYS

CONCRETE

WALLBRICK

PATHCONCRETE

KERBSTONE

SMH 55.69

SR. 55.64
Tel. 55.43

TPG 55.19

54.83

55.28

55.34

55.20
54.95

55.44

SV. 55.32

SV. 55.51

PP.

Sign

Sign SIGN

Sign

Tel. 55.42

55.39

55.21

55.38

55.35

55.16

55.03

55.26

55.28

55.3555.37
55.29

55.18
55.11

55.33

55.33
55.25

54.91

54.89

54.71

55.29
55.90

55.92

55.93

T 0.25ø56.31

PP.

PC 0.3ø55.8455.61

55.76

55.81

55.88

55.78 55.89

55.74

55.75
55.69

55.58

55.73

55.81

55.83

56.05

55.95

55.95

55.90
56.13

55.94
56.02

56.20

56.13

56.08

55.83

54.94
55.67

55.99

54.91
55.58

H/SV55.95

55.99
56.32

54.86

55.57
56.01

54.55
54.94

55.3155.35

55.68 55.80

BM on Lintel 55.90

GIP 55.72

Invert 5
4.54

55.73 55.75
55.85

56.03

55.99

PP.

Sign
Sign

PP.
T 0.3ø54.9654.75

55.10
55.50

55.47
55.81 55.95

55.95

55.91
56.08

56.14 56.26

56.26

54.97
55.68

55.98
56.23

56.33

56.41
56.57

56.74
56.87

56.44
56.56

56.79

56.57
56.77

56.33

56.48
56.67

56.50

56.37
56.55

56.71
56.84

56.54

56.71

56.62
56.61

56.68
56.69

56.79

H. 56.63

T 0.2ø56.62

T 0.2ø56.47

Sign

56.26

56.43

56.50

56.43

56.62

56.64Gas 56.6556.71
56.69

56.6956.56
56.20

Nail 1 55.30
Nail 2 56.54

STOPPING
NO

STOPPING
NO

ISLAND
REFUGE ISLAND

REFUGE

ROAD

MOUNT ST. JOSEPH'S HOME

No. 41

No. 34

No. 39

No. 45

6.46

6.16

20.0010.00

2.
30

2.
30

2.
10

20.00 10.00

3.90

KEEP
LEFT

KEEP
LEFT

L7

L8

L5 L6

L1

L4

TP

MID PT ARC

TP

20.00

20.00

L2

L3

STOPPING
NO P

STOPPING
NO

13.00

RELOCATE EXISTING NO
STOPPING SIGN R5-400(L)
AND POST

INSTALL NEW GIVEWAY SIGN
R1-2A ON NEW POST

INSTALL NEW BB
LINE 12.9M LONG

INSTALL NEW SPLAYED APPROACH WITH
PAINTED DIAGONAL (4.5M SPACING, 1.5M
WIDTH, 45° ANGLE) AND EDGE LINE MARKING
WITH RPMS AT 6M SPACING

MATCH TO EXISTING
BB LINE

RADIUS 18.1M

INSTALL PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (W6-1) &
REFUGE ISLAND (W8-25) SIGN ON

EXISITING POWER POLE, APPROX 95M
FROM PEDESTRIAN REFUGE AND REMOVE

EXISTING TRUCK TURNING SIGN

INSTALL PEDESTRIAN CROSSING (W6-1) &
REFUGE ISLAND (W8-25) SIGNS ON

EXISTING POWER POLE, APPROX 75M
FROM PEDESTRIAN REFUGE ON

NORTHERN SIDE OF ROAD

INSTALL NEW NO STOPPING
SIGN R5-400(R) ON NEW POST

INSTALL UNIDIRECTIONAL
HAZARD MARKER D4-1-2

ON NEW POST

INSTALL UNIDIRECTIONAL
HAZARD MARKER D4-1-2

ON NEW POST

INSTALL NEW TB LINE
MARKING 9.0M LONG,
GRIND & REMOVE EXISTING

INSTALL NEW TB1 LINE
MARKING 9.0M LONG,
GRIND & REMOVE EXISTING

INSTALL NEW KEEP
LEFT R2-3(L) SIGN

ON NEW POST

INSTALL NEW SPLAYED APPROACH
WITH PAINTED DIAGONAL (4.5M

SPACING, 1.5M WIDTH, 45° ANGLE)
AND EDGE LINE MARKING WITH

RPMS AT 6M SPACING

INSTALL NEW BB
LINE 30M LONG

GRIND & REMOVE REDUNDANT
SECTION OF BB LINE MARKING

WHERE REQUIRED

GRIND & REMOVE REDUNDANT
SECTION OF BB LINE MARKING

WHERE REQUIRED

RELOCATE EXISTING
SCHOOL ZONE SIGN AND
POST TO NEW LOCATION

INSTALL NEW EDGE
LINE E1 10.9M LONG

INSTALL NEW EDGE
LINE E1 15.7M LONG

INSTALL NEW KEEP
LEFT R2-3(L) SIGN
ON NEW POST

INSTALL NEW EDGE
LINE 9.0M LONG

INSTALL NEW PS-2 PAVEMENT
SYMBOL AT 20 M INTERVAL

INSTALL NEW PS-2 PAVEMENT
SYMBOL AT 20M INTERVAL

INSTALL NEW PS-2 PAVEMENT
SYMBOL AT 20 M INTERVAL

INSTALL NEW PS-2 PAVEMENT
SYMBOL AT 20 M INTERVAL

REMOVE TRUCK SIGN AND PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING SIGN ON EXISTING POWER
POLE  APPROXIMATELY 85M FROM THE
CROSSING

TRIM TREE CANOPY TO IMPROVE
SIGHTLINES TO SIGNAGE

GRIND AND REMOVE EXISTING DRAGONS
TEETH LINEMARKING TO BE REPAINTED
TO ALIGN WITH NEW BBLINEMARKING. 40
KM LINEMARKING TO REMAIN

REMOVE "AGED" SIGN AND REPLACE
WITH "SCHOOL" SIGN (W8-14) AND
NEW CHILDREN CROSSING SIGN (W6-3)
ON EXISTING POWER POLE

RELOCATE  EXISTING GIVEWAY
SIGN R1-2A  ONTO A NEW POST

INSTALL NEW NO STOPPING
SIGN R5-400(L) AND NO  PARKING

R5-40(R) ON NEW POST

REMOVE EXISTING NO PARKING
SIGN AND INSTALL NEW NO
STOPPING (L&R) AND  NEW
CHILDREN CROSSING SIGN
(W6-3)  AND "SCHOOL" SIGN

(W8-14)  ON EXISTING POWER
POLE

2.
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1 PS JS PTPT90% DETAILED DESIGN (DRAFT) 27/09/21

AUSTRALIAN HEIGHT DATUM

M.G.A.

PEDESTRIAN REFUGE
CLOVELLY RD AND
CENTENNIAL AVE,

RANDWICK 4

SIGNAGE AND LINEMARKING NOTES
1. ALL SIGNAGE TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT VERSION OF THE R.M.S.
REGULATORY SIGNS MANUAL.

2. ALL PAVEMENT MARKING TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH R.M.S.  REQUIREMENTS.

3. TRANSITION LINEMARKING TO SUIT EXISTING WHERE REQUIRED.

4. RELOCATE/ REMOVE EXISTING SIGNS AS REQUIRED.

5. REMOVE ALL REDUNDANT PAVEMENT MARKING AS REQUIRED AS PER R.M.S.
GUIDELINES AND REQUIREMENTS

6. PROVIDE ADEQUATE APPROACH WARNING SIGNS DURING AND AFTER
CONSTRUCTION.

7.   PROVIDE RETRO-REFLECTORISED PAVEMENT MARKERS TO COUNCIL AND R.M.S
REQUIREMENTS.

8. ALL LINEMARKING TO BE WHITE IN COLOUR WITH THE EXCEPTION OF C2 AND C3
LINES AND LINEMARKING ON CONCRETE PAVEMENTS  WHICH ARE TO BE YELLOW.

9. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE EXISTING SIGNAGE & LINEMARKING TO REMAIN

LINEMARKING SETOUT
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